- the classification of other interest income and similar income in the profit or loss calculation – previously

classified as other interest income and similar income, now income which has been stated according to its

actual nature is shown as part of other operating income;

- the classification of interest payments and similar costs in the profit or loss calculation – previously classified

as interest payments and similar costs, now expenses which have been stated according to their actual nature

are shown as part of other operating expenses;

- the classification of fixed assets in the balance sheet – positions ‘Perennial plantings’ and ‘Technological

equipment and machinery’ have been shown as separate positions of fixed assets.

Comparative indicators for the year 2015 have been re-classified in order to ensure the comparability of positions.

JSC ‘SIGULDAS CILTSLIETU UN MĀKSLĪGĀS APSĒKLOŠANAS STACIJA’

Annual Report for 2016

Notes to the Financial Statements

11

2015

After
reclassification

EUR

Reclassified

EUR

2015

Before
reclassification

EUR

Profit or Loss Account

Other operating income 15 157 4 899 10 258

Other operating costs (73 722) (32 551) (41 171)

Other interest income and similar income - (4 910) 4 910

Earnings from shareholding: 11 11 -

b) in capitals of other companies 11 11 -

Interest payments and similar costs - 30 697 (30 697)

Profit or loss before enterprise income tax 94 668 (1 854) 96 522

Other taxes - 1 854 (1 854)

Balance sheet

Equipment and machinery - (46 781) 46 781

Technological equipment and machinery 15 636 15 636 -

Other fixed assets and inventory 41 322 31 145 10 177

Accounting principles used

The items of the Financial Statements have been evaluated according to the following accounting principles:

- It is assumed that the Company will be a going concern;

- The same evaluation methods have been used, which were used in the previous year;

- Evaluation was done with sufficient prudence:

 The Financial Statements include solely the profit gained until the balance sheet date,
 All expected risk amounts and losses have been taken into account, which occurred during the reporting

year or in previous years, also if they were known during a certain period of time between the balance